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Hawthorne Race Course - Thursday, Jul 31, 2025

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that

weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class,

jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick
top pick
second top

third top

Wins
2045
1358
1035

Races
6303
6303
6300

Win %
32.4
215
16.4

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name
Fairmount Park
Finger Lakes
Fort Erie
Canterbury Park
Thistledown
Gulfstream Park
Charles Town
Presque Isle
Hastings
Century Mile
Belterra Park
Louisiana Downs
Mountaineer
Assiniboia
Monmouth Park
all tracks
Emerald Downs
Penn National
Prairie Meadows
Evangeline
Saratoga
Colonial Downs

Parx Racing

Hawthorne
Del Mar
Delaware Park
Ellis Park
Woodbine

Indiana Downs

Wins
15
24
9
13
11
26
19
17
6
12
23
15
22
10
17
439
15
14
16
17
30
20
17

18
15

12

Races
31
50
19
28
24
58
48
44
16
32
64
42
64
30
51
1337
46
43
50
54
100
68
58
19
31
70
59
32
70
32

Win %
48.4
48.0
47.4
46.4
45.8
44.8
39.6
38.6
37.5
37.5
35.9
35.7
34.4
33.3
3383
32.8
32.6
32.6
32.0
315
30.0
29.4
29.3
26.3
25.8
25.7
25.4
25.0
171
15.6



Track Name Wins Races Win %

Los Al Night 0 4 0.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second
horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to
the second horse.

Spread (1stto 2nd) Starts Wins Win% 1stor2nd %

0-10 111354 31116 27.9 48.4
11-20 54113 18496 34.2 55.1
21-30 20037 7881 39.3 58.8

31+ 5421 2313 427 61.5



Race #1

02:43 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, $12,500 Claiming

Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #4 Polterer. The
seven-year-old gelding by Ghostzapper is trained by
Armando Hernandez and ridden by Orlando Mojica. He
has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

Race #2

03:11 CT - 6 f, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top selection is #1 Go Stormin Girl the 4/1 third
choice on the morning line, trained by Hugo Rodriguez
and Orlando Mojica. A eight-year-old daughter of Get
Stormy has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

Polterer 3/1 st 43

Rotary Dial 4/1 2nd 53

Betwithbothh... 5/2 3rd 54

Ricky Bobby ~ 9/2 4th 59

03:42 CT - 1 m, Turf, $50,000 Allowance Optional
Claiming

Our pick is the 5/2 second choice, #9 Empire Builder.
The six-year-old gelding by Classic Empire is trained
by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Walter A.
Rodriguez. He has top ratings across all categories -
good speed figures, top trainer and top jockey.

MI/l. Rank Score

Empire Builder 5/2 1st 42

Another Myst... 9/5 2nd 52

Towering Storm 9/2 3rd 63
Lamplighter J... 7/2 4th 80

04:39 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, $15,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 7/2 second choice, #3 Wildwood Adios.

The four-year-old filly by The Factor is trained by Scott
Becker and ridden by Alexander Bendezu. She has top
ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top

trainer and top jockey.

Go Stormin Girl 4/1 1st 37

Lost Sunset 3/1 2nd 46

Mamba Out  6/1 4th 60

Race #4

04:08 CT - 6 1/2F, Dirt, $40,000 Allowance Optional
Claiming

The top pick is #4 Indyville the 5/2 ML favorite trained
by Michele Boyce and ridden by Alexis Centeno. The
three-year-old gelding by Take Charge Indy has good
early speed in a projected paceless race in
combination with better overall speed figures against
this bunch to win in this spot.

Honor His Half 2/1 3rd 50

Rank Score

Indyville 5/2 st 29

Eli's Promise 4/1 2nd 41

Camp Daddy 7/2 3rd 58
Bill's Honor 5/1 4th 62

Race #6

05:10 CT - 6 f, Dirt, $10,000 Starter Optional Claiming
The top selection is #6 Supremely the 4/1 third choice
on the morning line, trained by Eduardo Rodriguez and
Alexis Centeno. A six-year-old son of Mastery has good
early speed in a projected paceless race in
combination with better overall speed figures against
this bunch to win in this spot.



M/l. Rank Score ; M/l. Rank Score

Supremely 4/1 1st 42

Wildwood Adios 7/2 1st 55

Night Blue (I... 8/1 2nd 82 We Miss Arlin... 3/1 2nd 53

Rose's Wish ~ 6/1 3rd 84 Russian to Win  9/2 3rd 53

GeorgiaOnE... 9/2 4th 85 Plunder 8/1 4th 64

2] > 2] »
Race #7 Race #8

05:40 CT - 1M 70QY, Dirt, $15,000 Starter Optional 06:10 CT - 1M 70QY, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

Claiming Our pick is the 4/1 second choice, #7 Coni's Coup. The
Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #1 Eye Dee Kay. seven-year-old gelding by Revolutionary is trained by
The six-year-old gelding by Overanalyze is trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Alexis Centeno. He has
Francisco Villa and ridden by Frank Reyes. He has top ratings across all categories - good speed figures,
good early speed in a projected paceless race in top trainer and top jockey.

combination with better overall speed figures against

this bunch to win in this spot. M/L Rank Score

Coni's Coup 4/1 1st 32

Eye Dee Kay 3/1 1st 48 Shady McGe... 8/5 2nd 45

CFVBulet 6/1 2nd 56 Midnight Blue... 6/1 3rd 60

Global Empire  5/1 4th 63

Chaos Reigns 9/2 4th 60

Calibrate 52 3rd 56

06:40 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Allowance

The top pick is #1 Sawyer Fox the 9/5 ML favorite
trained by Wayne Catalano and ridden by Jareth
Loveberry. The five-year-old gelding by Hit It a Bomb
has top ratings across all categories - good speed
figures, top trainer and top jockey.

M/ Rank Sgore

Sawyer Fox 9/5 1st 40
[9] VinegarHill 4/1 2nd 45
Baladine 81 3rd 82

Stashu 12/1 4th 83



