

Hawthorne Race Course - Thursday, Jul 31, 2025

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class, jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick	Wins	Races	Win %
top pick	2045	6303	32.4
second top	1358	6303	21.5
third top	1035	6300	16.4

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Fairmount Park	15	31	48.4
Finger Lakes	24	50	48.0
Fort Erie	9	19	47.4
Canterbury Park	13	28	46.4
Thistledown	11	24	45.8
Gulfstream Park	26	58	44.8
Charles Town	19	48	39.6
Presque Isle	17	44	38.6
Hastings	6	16	37.5
Century Mile	12	32	37.5
Belterra Park	23	64	35.9
Louisiana Downs	15	42	35.7
Mountaineer	22	64	34.4
Assiniboia	10	30	33.3
Monmouth Park	17	51	33.3
all tracks	439	1337	32.8
Emerald Downs	15	46	32.6
Penn National	14	43	32.6
Prairie Meadows	16	50	32.0
Evangeline	17	54	31.5
Saratoga	30	100	30.0
Colonial Downs	20	68	29.4
Parx Racing	17	58	29.3
	5	19	26.3
Hawthorne	8	31	25.8
Del Mar	18	70	25.7
Delaware Park	15	59	25.4
Ellis Park	8	32	25.0
Woodbine	12	70	17.1
Indiana Downs	5	32	15.6

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Los Al Night	0	4	0.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd)	Starts	Wins	Win %	1st or 2nd %
0 - 10	111354	31116	27.9	48.4
11 - 20	54113	18496	34.2	55.1
21 - 30	20037	7881	39.3	58.8
31+	5421	2313	42.7	61.5

Race #1

02:43 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$12,500 Claiming

Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #4 Polterer. The seven-year-old gelding by Ghostzapper is trained by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Orlando Mojica. He has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Polterer	3/1	1st	43
6	Rotary Dial	4/1	2nd	53
7	Betwithbothh	5/2	3rd	54
5	Ricky Bobby	9/2	4th	59
4				•

Race #3

03:42 CT - 1 m, Turf, \$50,000 Allowance Optional Claiming

Our pick is the 5/2 second choice, #9 Empire Builder. The six-year-old gelding by Classic Empire is trained by Armando Hernandez and ridden by Walter A. Rodriguez. He has top ratings across all categories good speed figures, top trainer and top jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
9	Empire Builder	5/2	1st	42
3	Another Myst	9/5	2nd	52
4	Towering Storm	9/2	3rd	63
7	Lamplighter J	7/2	4th	80
4				•

Race #5

04:39 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, \$15,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 7/2 second choice, #3 Wildwood Adios. The four-year-old filly by The Factor is trained by Scott Becker and ridden by Alexander Bendezu. She has top ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top trainer and top jockey.

Race #2

03:11 CT - 6 f, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top selection is #1 Go Stormin Girl the 4/1 third choice on the morning line, trained by Hugo Rodriguez and Orlando Mojica. A eight-year-old daughter of Get Stormy has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Go Stormin Girl	4/1	1st	37
4	Lost Sunset	3/1	2nd	46
6	Honor His Half	2/1	3rd	50
2	Mamba Out	6/1	4th	60

Race #4

04:08 CT - 6 1/2F, Dirt, \$40,000 Allowance Optional Claiming

The top pick is #4 Indyville the 5/2 ML favorite trained by Michele Boyce and ridden by Alexis Centeno. The three-year-old gelding by Take Charge Indy has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Indyville	5/2	1st	29
3	Eli's Promise	4/1	2nd	41
1	Camp Daddy	7/2	3rd	58
5	Bill's Honor	5/1	4th	62

Race #6

05:10 CT - 6 f, Dirt, \$10,000 Starter Optional Claiming The top selection is #6 Supremely the 4/1 third choice on the morning line, trained by Eduardo Rodriguez and Alexis Centeno. A six-year-old son of Mastery has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Wildwood Adios	7/2	1st	55
1	Night Blue (I	8/1	2nd	82
12	Rose's Wish	6/1	3rd	84
8	Georgia On E	9/2	4th	85
4				•

Race #7

05:40 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$15,000 Starter Optional Claiming

Our pick is the 3/1 second choice, #1 Eye Dee Kay. The six-year-old gelding by Overanalyze is trained by Francisco Villa and ridden by Frank Reyes. He has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Eye Dee Kay	3/1	1st	48
2	C F V Bullet	6/1	2nd	56
7	Calibrate	5/2	3rd	56
3	Chaos Reigns	9/2	4th	60

Race #9

06:40 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Allowance

The top pick is #1 Sawyer Fox the 9/5 ML favorite trained by Wayne Catalano and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The five-year-old gelding by Hit It a Bomb has top ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top trainer and top jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Sawyer Fox	9/5	1st	40
9	Vinegar Hill	4/1	2nd	45
5	Baladine	8/1	3rd	82
3	Stashu	12/1	4th	83

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
6	Supremely	4/1	1st	42
4	We Miss Arlin	3/1	2nd	53
1	Russian to Win	9/2	3rd	53
3	Plunder	8/1	4th	64
4				•

Race #8

06:10 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 4/1 second choice, #7 Coni's Coup. The seven-year-old gelding by Revolutionary is trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Alexis Centeno. He has top ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top trainer and top jockey.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
7	Coni's Coup	4/1	1st	32
4	Shady McGe	8/5	2nd	45
2	Midnight Blue	6/1	3rd	60
5	Global Empire	5/1	4th	63
4				•